



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11285 OF 2012

Mrs. Taranom Sufiyan Khan ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT
Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11771 OF 2012

Patel Maulana Bee, Through Constituted ...PETITIONER

Attorney, Kamrunissa Hamidali Maniyar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT
Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11288 OF 2012

Shaikh Alimuddin Junde ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT
Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11286 OF 2012

Mr. Sufiyan Anwar Khan ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,



Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11769 OF 2012

Mohammed Bashir Ansari ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT

Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11772 OF 2012

Shaikh Gulab Maulana, Through Constituted ...PETITIONER

Attorney, Abdul Qayyum Mogis Khan

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT

Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11774 OF 2012

Smt. Mashakabi Patel, Through Constituted ...PETITIONER

Attorney, Mahesh Laxmanrao Vanprati

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT

Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11773 OF 2012

Shaikh Garibi Rokoddin, Through Constituted ...PETITIONER

Attorney, Smt. Saida Shaikh Jaffer

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary, ...RESPONDENT



Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11770 OF 2012

Talib Hussain Abdul Aziz Qureshi ...PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,...RESPONDENT
Housing And Urban Development And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 11287 OF 2012

Mr. Sufiyan Anwar KhanPETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,...RESPONDENT
Housing And Urban Development And Ors

a/w
CAW/1852/2016

Ms. Priyanka Bhoite h/f Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat for the Petitioner.
Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent / State in
WP/11285/2012, WP/11286/2012, WP/11287/2012,
WP/11769/2012, WP/11772/2012, WP/11771/2012,
WP/11288/2012.

Ms. Mamta S. Srivastava, AGP for the Respondent / State in
WP/11774/2012, WP/11773/2012, WP/11770/2012.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J
DATE : 8th April, 2026

....RESPONDENT



2026:BHC-AS:20251

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)